The offer of redemption, if accepted, shall be
subject to condition that the Pax shall not dispute the identity
and valuation of the detained goods. The offer of redemption
shall cease after 'One Hundred Twenty Days' from date of the
receipt of this order;

vi) I also impose a penalty of Rs. 1,35,000/- (Rupees One Lac
Thirty Five Thousand Only) on the Pax Sukhbir Singh under
section 112 (a) and 112(b) of the Customs Act, 1962.”

5. The case of the Petitioner was that the jewellery items were old and

used personal jewellery. The photographs in support of the same have been

placed on record.